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James Peter Stuart Golunski

Director Information

Title Mr

Name

Postcode W1U 7EU
Date of birth July 1985

Total current 62
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name

UK SELF STORAGE OPCO LIMITED

ILDERTON ROAD STUDENT PROPCO

LIMITED
LOUGHTON PROPCO LIMITED

EELVF IV UK C6 LIMITED

EELVF IV UK C5 LIMITED

SUNBURY PROPCO LIMITED

CRICKLEWOOD PROPCO LIMITED
NOTTINGHAM UK PROPCO LIMITED

SWANSEA UK PROPCO LIMITED

BERMOND OPERATIONAL COMPANY

LIMITED

UK STUDENT HOLDCO LIMITED
BATH UK PROPCO LIMITED
PHOENIX UK PROPCO LIMITED
GLASGOW UK OPCO LIMITED
BRISTOL UK OPCO 2 LIMITED
BRENTFORD PROPCO LIMITED
BATH UK OPCO LIMITED
NOTTINGHAM UK OPCO LIMITED
BRISTOL UK OPCO 3 LIMITED
UK SELF STORAGE HOLDCO
LIMITED

BRISTOL UK OPCO LIMITED
SWANSEA UK OPCO LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

James Peter Stuart Golunski

Number
15334318

15303282

15042313

14992412

14894655

14888311
14888315
13994361
13994387
12321449

13951063
13994303
13994446
13999951
14012251
14386320
13997384
14002650
14012242
13993701

13999937
13997308

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Active -
Incorporated
Active -
Incorporated
Active -
Incorporated
Active -
Incorporated
Active -
Incorporated
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
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Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

928745316

928745316

55 Baker Street
London

United Kingdom
British

App. Date Res. Date Position

07/12/2023 Director
22/11/2023 Director
01/08/2023 Director
10/07/2023 Director
25/05/2023 Director
23/05/2023 Director
23/05/2023 Director
03/02/2023 Director
03/02/2023 Director
03/02/2023 Director
03/02/2023 Director
03/02/2023 Director
03/02/2023 Director
03/02/2023 Director
03/02/2023 Director
03/02/2023 Director
03/02/2023 Director
03/02/2023 Director
03/02/2023 Director
03/02/2023 Director
03/02/2023 Director
03/02/2023 Director
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BERMOND OPERATIONAL COMPANY

LIMITED

UK STUDENT HOLDCO 2 LIMITED
BERMOND DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
SWANSEA UK OPCO LIMITED

UK SELF STORAGE HOLDCO

LIMITED

SWANSEA UK PROPCO LIMITED
BRENTFORD PROPCO LIMITED

UK STUDENT HOLDCO LIMITED
PHOENIX UK PROPCO LIMITED
BATH UK OPCO LIMITED
NOTTINGHAM UK OPCO LIMITED
BRISTOL UK OPCO 3 LIMITED
BERMOND DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
WATFORD PROPCO LIMITED

EELVF IV UK C4 LIMITED

EELVF IV UK C4 LIMITED

EXETER Il NORTH EAST LIMITED

EXETER Il E MIDLANDS BB LIMITED

EXETER Il UE MIDLANDS LIMITED

EXETER Ill SOUTH WEST LIMITED

EXETER Il E MIDLANDS MB LIMITED

EXETER Ill NORTH SWINDERBY

LIMITED

EXETER Il BIRMINGHAM LIMITED

EXETER Ill NORTH SWINDERBY

LIMITED

EXETER Ill GUERNSEY LIMITED

EXETER Il E MIDLANDS BB LIMITED

EXETER Il UE MIDLANDS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

12321449
14183826
10653009
13997308
13993701
13994387
14386320
13951063
13994446
13997384
14002650
14012242
10653009
14386311
14473625
14473625
14205896
14206338
14206193
14206000
14206295
14205895
14205870
14205895
14205863

14206338

14206193

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
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Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023
09/11/2022
09/11/2022
30/06/2022
30/06/2022
30/06/2022
30/06/2022
30/06/2022
30/06/2022
30/06/2022
30/06/2022
30/06/2022

30/06/2022

30/06/2022

928745316

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
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EXETER Il E MIDLANDS MB LIMITED

EXETER Il BIRMINGHAM LIMITED

EXETER Il NORTH EAST LIMITED

EXETER Ill GUERNSEY LIMITED

EEIP 11l UK BIDCO LIMITED
EEIP 11l UK BIDCO LIMITED
EEIP 11l UK HOLDCO LIMITED
EEIP 11l UK MIDCO LIMITED
EEIP 11l UK HOLDCO LIMITED
EEIP 1l UK MIDCO LIMITED
EELVF IV UK C3 LIMITED
EELVF IV UK C3 LIMITED
EELVF IV UK C2 LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
EEIC UK 8 LIMITED
EEIC UK 8 LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

14206295

14205870

14205896

14205863

13886883
13886883
13885861
13886463
13885861
13886463
13634602
13634602
13632480

Number
14385642
14385642

Active - Newly
Incorporated
Active - Newly
Incorporated
Active - Newly
Incorporated
Active - Newly
Incorporated

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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30/06/2022

30/06/2022

30/06/2022

30/06/2022

02/02/2022
02/02/2022
01/02/2022
01/02/2022
01/02/2022
01/02/2022
21/09/2021
21/09/2021
20/09/2021

App. Date
29/09/2022
29/09/2022

928745316

Res. Date

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Position
Director
Director



